VRL LOGISTICS LTD



Corporate Office:

Giriraj Annexe Circuit House Road HUBBALLI - 580 029 Karnataka State

Phone : 0836 2237511 Fax : 0836 2256612

e-mail: headoffice@vrllogistics.com

To,

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400 001 Scrip code: 539118

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No.C/1, G-Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip code: VRLLOG

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Annual General Meeting (AGM) - Annual Report for F.Y. 2020-21, Notice of the 38th Annual General Meeting and intimation of Record Date

Annual Report 2020-21 and Notice of 38th AGM:

In accordance with Regulations 30 & 34 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we wish to inform you that the 38th Annual General Meeting of the Company would be held on Saturday, 7th August 2021 at 4:00 p.m. at the Registered Office situated at RS No.351/1 Varur, Post Chabbi, Taluk Hubballi, District Dharwad, Hubballi – 581 207 (18th KM, NH-4, Bengaluru Road, Varur), Karnataka. We enclose herewith the Annual Report for F.Y. 2020-21 alongwith Notice of the 38th Annual General Meeting. The said Annual Report alongwith the Notice, Proxy form, Attendance Slip and E-Voting instructions is also available on the Company's Website: www.vrlgroup.in

Record Date:

In accordance with Regulation 42 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Company has fixed Saturday, 31st July 2021 as the record date for determining the eligible shareholders for receipt of final dividend for the financial year ended 31st March 2021. Upon its approval at the AGM, the payment of the said dividend would be made on or before 27th August 2021.

You are requested to kindly take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For VRL LOGISTICS LIMITED

ANIRUDDHA PHADNAVIS

COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Date: 10.07.2021 Place: Hubballi